## MINUTES OF THE DISC MEETING Nagaon, 2021-22

(First Quarter) \_

Date: - 29/06/2021 Time: - 12:00 PM

Venue: - Joint Director of Health Services office

Nagaon, Assam

## Participant of Members:-

- 1. Dr. Atul Ch. Patar, Joint Director of Health Services, Nagaon, Assam
- 2. Dr. Matiur Rahman Mattabbar, Addl. CM&HO, Nagaon, Assam
- 3. Dr. A. J. Mahanta, CMO&CD (O&G Specialist), Nagaon, Assam
- 4. Dr. L.C. Nath, Surgeon, Nagaon, Assam
- 5. Mr. Palash Ch. Roy, DFPC, NHM, Nagaon, Assam

Today a meeting of District Indemnity Sub- Committee was held under the Chairmanship of the Jt. Director of Health Services, Nagaon, Assam. In this meeting all the members emphasized to improve and maintain the quality of family planning activities, especially on male & female sterilization. Maintaining the decisions already taken in the previous meeting the house added the following decisions:

- 1. In order to maintain quality in the service it is recommended that fixed day service should be started in place of camp for Male & Female Sterilization at OT facility level.
- 2. In this regard, we are suggested to Counsellors that the resolution for proper counselling for family planning services to be given to every single client at hospital.
- 3. The committee has advised to verify the documents with signature, date in consent form and checking the payment status of all incentives (Beneficiary, Motivator, and Provider).
- 4. In this regard, we are suggested to all blocks have to take necessary initiative to increase the quality implementation of FP Programme along with FPLMIS (viz. Frequency of transactions, ensuring Stock availability upto ASHA level, reduce wastage of commodities specially expiry of items etc.

The meeting was chaired by Dr. Atul Ch. Patar (Convenor), Joint Director of Health Services, Nagaon, Assam and other members were attended the meeting and addressed the participants and delivered their views and suggestions for improving

The meeting ended with vote of thanks from the chair.

Jt. DHS cum Member Secretary

Nagaon, Assam

Joint Director of Health Services Nagaon